
$1,558,742.00  - Funds that have been awarded for allocation to General Aviation Airports F - Federal Project NE - Not Eligible   R - Repeat Request
* - Completed S - Supplemental

All Grant Allocations will be approved on a project percentage basis not to exceed the dollar amount approved.  When project bids are officially accepted by the 
by the airport sponsor, notification will be required to the Aeronautics Commission Office to determine the official grant allocation dollar amount.  The remaining 
grant allocation balance for each project will then return to the Aeronautics Commission to be used for future airport project allocations.

TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

FAA Projects

1 Bottineau 1. FAA 2016 AIP #14 - Pavement Maintenance / Taxilane Widening F 56 $375,000.00 $18,750.00 $18,750.00 5%
2. FAA 2015 AIP #13 - SRE Equipment F/S/* 51 $353,446.00 $2,672.00 $2,672.00 5%
    ($15,000 was previously awarded at 50%)

2 Carrington 1.  FAA 2016 AIP #10 - Runway Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation and Crack Seal      F 56 $325,000.00 $16,250.00 $16,250.00 5%

3 Casselton 1.  FAA 2016 AIP #22 - ALP/ Master Plan Update   F 51 $280,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 5%

4 Cavalier 1.  FAA 2016 AIP #14 - Construct Partial Parallel Taxiway    F 55 $1,250,000.00 $62,500.00 $0.00 0%

5 Cooperstown 1.  FAA 2016 AIP #12 - RPZ Land Acquisition   F 56 $380,000.00 $19,000.00 $0.00 0%

6 Edgeley 1.  FAA 2016 AIP #15 - RTA Rehabilitation F 56 $1,070,000.00 $53,500.00 $53,500.00 5%

7 Garrison 1. FAA 2016 AIP #13 - TA Crack Seal, Purchase Lighted Windcone and Beacon F 55-51 $64,678.00 $3,234.00 $3,234.00 5%

8 Glen Ullin 1. FAA 2016 AIP #14 - Aeronautical Survey for Instrument Approach F 51 $130,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 5%

9 Grafton 1. FAA 2016 AIP #9 - ALP/Master Plan Update F 51 $250,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 5%

10 Harvey 1. FAA 2016 AIP #13 - Rehabilitate Runway/Taxiway Lighting F 56 $563,424.00 $28,171.00 $28,171.00 5%

General Aviation Airport Grant Awards - 2016

Version:  9 June 2016



11 Hettinger 1. FAA 2014 AIP #12 - Crack Sealing and Install Airfield Lighting F/*/S 56 $248,920.00 $1,196.00 $1,196.00 5%
   (Previously awarded $11,250)

12 Lakota 1.  FAA 2016 AIP  #9 - Design Fuel System and Apron Expansion F 52 $65,000.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 5%

13 Langdon 1.  FAA 2016 AIP #12 - Runway 14/32 Mill and Overlay F 56 $1,120,000.00 $56,000.00 $56,000.00 5%

14 Lisbon 1.  FAA 2016 AIP #13 - Runway Rehabilitation/Slurry Seal F 56 $281,307.00 $14,065.00 $14,065.00 5%

15 Mandan 1. FAA 2015 AIP #20 - Construct Hangar Taxilanes F/*/S 51 $1,254,860.00 $2,658.00 $2,658.00 5%
    (Previously Awarded $62,042)
2. FAA 2016 AIP #21 - Purchase SRE Equipment F 52 $250,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,500.00 5%

16 Mott 1. FAA 2016 AIP #14 - Install Beacon and Windcone F 51 $132,000.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 5%

17 Northwood 1.  FAA 2016 AIP #13 - Design Runway 8/26 Rehabilitation F 56 $100,067.00 $5,003.00 $5,003.00 5%

18 Oakes 1.  FAA 2016 AIP # 11 - Design SRE/Terminal Building F 52 $40,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 5%

19 Park River 1.  FAA 2016 AIP # 9 - Construct Hangar F 52 $600,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 5%

20 Pembina 1. FAA 2016 AIP #9 - Slurry Seal Pavements with Crack Sealing and Markings F 54-56 $280,300.00 $14,015.00 $14,015.00 5%
2. FAA 2016 AIP #10 - Design Apron Reconstruction F 54 $100,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 0%

21 Rugby 1. FAA 2016 AIP #13 - Runway Rehab & Airfield Electrical Rehab (Design) F 56-52 $100,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 5%

22 Stanley 1. FAA 2016 AIP #14 - Construct New Taxiway and Apron Expansion F 55 $1,133,000.00 $158,631.00 $56,650.00 5%

23 Valley City 1. FAA 2016 AIP #16 - WHA and WHMP with Cultural Inventory F 51 $37,088.00 $1,854.00 $1,854.00 5%

24 Washburn 1. FAA 2016 AIP #15 - ALP Update with Wildlife Hazard Site Visit F 51 $166,500.00 $8,325.00 $8,325.00 5%

25 Watford City 1. FAA 2016 AIP #16 - Environmental Assessment F 52 $350,000.00 $31,000.00 $17,500.00 5%

Sub Total $11,300,590.00 $631,674.00 $392,193.00



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

Rubber Crack Fill (RCF) and Seal Coating - Non-Federal

1 Beulah 1. 2016 Crack Sealing S 54-56 $56,635.00 $28,317.00 $28,317.00 50%

2 Bottineau 1.  2016 Crack Sealing * 46-56 $2,696.00 $1,348.00 $1,348.00 50%

3 Carrington 1.  2015 Crack Sealing *S 54-56 $13,791.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 50%
     ($5,575.00 was previously awarded at 50%)

4 Casselton 1. Design and Install Runway Expansion Joints 56 $23,850.00 $16,624.00 $16,624.00 70%

5 Fort Yates 1. 2015 Crack Sealing 54-56 $9,859.00 $4,929.00 $4,929.00 50%

6 Kenmare 1. 2016 Crack Sealing 54-56 $6,465.00 $3,232.00 $3,232.00 50%

7 Langdon 1. 2016 Crack Seal Apron Area 54 $4,875.00 $2,437.00 $2,437.00 50%

8 Leeds 1. Runway 9/28 Rehabilitation: Seal Coat/Crack Seal and Markings 56 $159,564.00 $143,608.00 $119,673.00 75%

9 Mandan 1.  2016 Crack Sealing 54-55 $15,000.00 $13,500.00 $7,500.00 50%

10 Minto 1. Runway Maintenance, Surface Seal, Crack and Joint Repair 56 $106,784.00 $53,392.00 $53,392.00 50%

11 Napoleon 1. Runway Pavement Crack Sealing and Taxiway Repair 56 $12,875.00 $11,587.00 $6,437.00 50%

12 New Rockford 1. 2016 Crack Sealing 54-56 $11,825.00 $8,868.00 $8,868.00 75%
2. 2015 Crack Sealing S* 54-56 $23,685.00 $5,263.00 $5,263.00 75%
   ($12,500.00 Was previously awarded at 50%)



13 Page 1. 2016 Crack Sealing and 40X10 Pavement Overlay 56 $16,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 75%

14 Park River 1. 2016 Crack Sealing 54-56 $10,010.00 $5,005.00 $5,005.00 50%

15 Rolla 1. 2016 Crack Sealing 54-56 $15,000.00 $13,500.00 $7,500.00 50%

16 Rugby 1. 2016 Crack Sealing 54-56 $18,000.00 $16,200.00 $9,000.00 50%

17 Valley City 1.  2015 Crack Sealing S* 54-56 $20,253.00 $1,126.00 $1,126.00 50%
     ($9000.00 was previously awarded at 50%)

18 Watford City 1. 2016 Crack Sealing 56 $50,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 70%

19 Walhalla 1. 2016 Crack Sealing 54-56 $16,260.00 $14,634.00 $8,130.00 50%

20 West Fargo 1.  2015 Crack Sealing and Seal Coat * 54-56 $42,448.00 $21,224.00 $21,224.00 50%

21 Wishek 1. 2016 Crack Sealing 54-56 $6,900.00 $3,450.00 $3,450.00 50%
2. Pavement Microseal and Markings 56 $200,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 0%

Sub Total $842,775.00 $596,564.00 $361,775.00



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

Non-Federal Projects

1 Arthur 1. Purchase Fertilizer and Weed Control 46 $529.00 $476.00 $264.00 50%
2. Grade and Sod Turf Runway 46 $1,000.00 $900.00 $900.00 90%

41 $206.00 $185.00 $185.00 90%

2 Ashley 1. Design Overlay Runway 14/32 and Taxiway 46 $50,000.00 $45,000.00 $37,500.00 75%

3 Beulah 1. Fuel System Upgrade (Credit Card) 22 $17,929.00 $8,964.00 $8,964.00 50%

4 Cando 1. Replace Runway Light Lenses * 56 $3,415.00 $1,707.00 $1,707.00 50%

5 Carrington 1. Replace AWOS Dew Sensor * 32 $960.00 $480.00 $480.00 50%

6 Cooperstown 1. Repair AWOS Dew Sensor * 32 $1,700.00 $1,530.00 $1,530.00 90%

7 Elgin 1. Install Lighted Windcone 41 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 50%

8 Ellendale 1. Turf Runway Cone Edge Markers 36 $1,741.00 $870.00 $870.00 50%

9 Enderlin 1. Purchase New Kubota Mower 32 $27,910.00 $13,955.00 $13,955.00 50%

10 Fessenden 1.  Purchase New Ferris Riding Mower 32 $5,350.00 $4,815.00 $4,815.00 90%
2.  Replace Main Airport Building Door 23 $19,483.00 $17,535.00 $17,535.00 90%

11 Gackle 1. Purchase Rip Rap Runway Erosion Protection 56 $15,600.00 $14,040.00 $14,040.00 90%
2. Reseed Turf Runway 46 $3,775.00 $3,397.00 $3,397.00 90%
3. Turf Runway Cone Edge Markers 36 $603.00 $542.00 $301.00 50%

12 Grafton 1. Runway Light Repairs 56 $15,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 80%
2. Purchase Security Cameras 42 $1,400.00 $700.00 $700.00 50%
3. GA Terminal Building Repairs 23 $12,900.00 $5,950.00 $5,950.00 46%
    (Private investment will put $1,000.00 into the project)
4. Purchase New Furniture GA Terminal 21 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 0%

3. Purchase and Install Windsock Frame



13 Gwinner 1.  Purchase John Deer Zero Turn Mower * 31 $9,614.00 $4,807.00 $4,807.00 50%

14 Hazen 1. Install Airport Security Surveillance System - Phase II 42 $5,456.00 $2,728.00 $2,728.00 50%
2. Hangar Apron Expansion NE 44 $11,400.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 0%

15 Killdeer 1. Instrument Approach Development / NPI Runway Remarking 37 $51,880.00 $25,940.00 $25,940.00 50%

16 Kulm 1. Roll and Smooth Turf Runway 46 $400.00 $200.00 $200.00 50%
2. Concrete Floor for  West Public Hangar S* 12 $21,306.00 $5,928.00 $5,928.00 50%
   ($4,725.00 was previously awarded at 50%)
3. Concrete Floor for East Public Hangar R* 12 $20,775.00 $10,387.00 $10,387.00 50%

17 Lakota 1.  New Mower 32 $16,600.00 $8,300.00 $8,300.00 50%

18 LaMoure 1.  Runway 16/34 Rehabilitation 56 $505,791.00 $404,633.00 $379,343.00 75%

19 Lisbon 1.  Powerline Obstruction Removal 53 $4,936.00 $2,468.00 $2,468.00 50%

20 Mandan 1. AWOS Servicing and Parts * 33 $3,921.00 $3,529.00 $1,960.00 50%
2. Construct Hangar Access Road R/* 33 $7,935.00 $3,697.00 $0.00 0%
3. Purchase SRE Equipment (Motor Grader) FE/* 32 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 50%

21 McVille 1.  Replace Roof Main Airport Building 11 $9,000.00 $8,100.00 $8,100.00 90%

22 Milnor 1. Install Lighted Windsock and Pole 41 $1,300.00 $650.00 $650.00 50%
2. Purchase Bobcat with Snowblower/SRE Equipment 32 $38,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 50%

23 Minto 1. Tree Obstruction Removal On Runway Approaches * 56 $9,591.00 $4,795.00 $4,795.00 50%
2. Replace Culverts RSA * 56 $6,008.00 $3,004.00 $3,004.00 50%
3. Purchase Development Land and Public Hangar * 32-12 $125,840.00 $62,920.00 $0.00 0%

24 Mohall 1. Extend Taxilane * 45 $10,500.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 50%
2. Purchase Courtesy Car 12 $7,000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 0%

25 New Town 1. Install Wind Cone Upgrade * 41 $5,106.00 $2,553.00 $2,553.00 50%
2. Instrument Approach Development / NPI Runway Remarking 37 $47,920.00 $23,960.00 $23,960.00 50%

26 New Rockford 1. Runway and Taxiway Overlay/Apron Reconstruction 56-54 $450,000.00 $405,000.00 $0.00 0%
2. New Hangar Construction 12 $500,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 0%



27 Northwood 1. SRE Plow Blade 32 $11,900.00 $5,950.00 $5,950.00 50%

28 Oakes 1. Replace AWOS Ceilometer * 32 $3,500.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 50%

29 Stanley 1. Construct Hangar Taxilane 45 $65,000.00 $85,904.00 $45,500.00 70%
2. Land Acquisition for Runway Part 77 Transitional Surface 36 $200,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 0%

30 St. Thomas 1. Graded and Packed Hangar Taxilane 53 $20,300.00 $10,150.00 $10,150.00 50%
2.  Repair Airport Tractor 22 $1,251.00 $625.00 $625.00 50%
3.  Replace Culvert in Airport Runway Approach/Access 12 $428.00 $214.00 $0.00 0%
4. Hangar Door Seal Replacement 12 $1,188.00 $594.00 $0.00 0%

31 Tioga 1. Construct Septic Tank for New Apron Area 22 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 50%
2. Construct Water Well for New Apron Area 22 $57,000.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 50%

32 Turtle Lake 1. Obstacle Removal 57 $15,000.00 $14,250.00 $13,500.00 90%

33 Wahpeton 1. Jet A Fuel Truck Repairs * 21 $1,809.00 $904.00 $904.00 50%
2. Upgrade 100LL Self Service Fuel Pump and Reel * 21 $15,705.00 $7,852.00 $7,852.00 50%
3. 2011-2014 Mandatory Airport Audits * 11 $13,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 50%

34 Watford City 1. AGIS Update FE 31 $50,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 0%
2. Wetland Delineation & Cultural Survey * 31 $38,000.00 $5,678.00 $5,678.00 90%
(Previously awarded $34,200 in EIIO grant funds)

35 West Fargo 1. Construct Apron Expansion * 44 $53,960.00 $3,230.00 $3,230.00 50%
    ($23,750.00 was previously awarded)
2. Earthwork to Raise Access Road * 33 $14,491.00 $7,245.00 $7,245.00 50%
3. Construct Hangar and Carousel R/* 12 $141,557.00 $70,778.00 $0.00 0%

36 Wishek 1. Design Apron and Taxilane Expansion Grading 54-55 $30,849.00 $15,424.00 $15,424.00 50%

Sub Total $2,821,718.00 $2,029,143.00 $804,774.00

TOTALS $14,965,083.00 $3,257,381.00 $1,558,742.00


	Sheet1

